
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:303
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2002
LOAN TO GUJARAT
HARIBHAI PARTHIBHAI CHAUDHARY

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a): the financial assistance given by NABARD and All India Financial Institution to Gujarat during 2001;

(b): whether this assistance is very low as compared to other States;

(c): if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d): the steps being taken to improve the situation?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PAT)

(a), (b), (c) & (d): Information is being collected and to the ex1:ent available win be laid on the Table of the House.
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